SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 37 by Senator Martiny

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, delete "21(B)(12) and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, delete "to provide for an exemption granted to certain" and on line 5, 5 delete "boards;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 11, delete "21(B)(12) and"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, delete lines 13 through 17 and on page 2, delete lines 1 and 2
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 2, delete lines 7 through 11 and insert:

(5) Conduct hearings upon complaints concerning the disciplining of a psychologist;
 provided that, notwithstanding a person licensed pursuant to the provisions of this
 Chapter and within the limitations established under Chapter 1-A of Title 37 of
 the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, no disciplinary proceeding shall be
 commenced more than one year after the date upon which the board knows or should
 know of the act or omission upon which the disciplinary action is based.

- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 19 On page 2, line 25, after "<u>resolution fee</u>" insert "<u>, not to exceed ten thousand dollars</u>,"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 2, delete line 28 and insert "its investigator, staff, and legal fees."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8

23 On page 3, delete lines 24 and 25 and insert:

- 24 "proceedings incurred by the board for hearing and any judicial review, including
 25 attorney, stenographer, and witness fees in accordance with the provisions of this
 26 Chapter. These costs"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 28 On page 3, line 26, change "thirty" to "thirty <u>ninety</u>"